
112 

1I3 

1I4 

115 

116 
117 

118 

119 

120 

121 
122 

123 

124* 
125* 
126* 
127 

128 
129 

130 
131 
132 
133 

134 
135 
136 
137 

138 

139 

140 
141 
142 

143 

144 

145* 
146 
147* 

148 

149 

150 

151 
152 

153 
154 

155 

156 

157 

158 
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POSTAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND-continued. 

Service. Frequency. 

1
3 ~-l 02 8· ... 

.. -~ •. _--------

Kaiwaka Railway-station, Kaiwaka, 
Hakaru, and Mangawai 

Kaiwaka Railway - station and Post­
office 

Kamo and McLeod's Bridge (rural de-
livery) 

Kamo and Whangarei (one way only) 

Kamo Railway-station and Post-office 
Kaukapakapa, Glorit, Hoteo Bridge, 

Tauhoa, Hoteo, and Kaipara Flats 
(part rural delivery) 

Kaukapakapa and Makarau (part rural 
delivery) 

Kaukapakapa, Parakakal1, and Upper 
Waiwera (part rural delivery) 

Kaukapakapa Railway - station and 
Post-office 

Kawakawa, Karetu, and Waihaha 
Kawakawa Railway-station and Post­

office 
Kawau Island and North Cove (private-

bag delivery) 
Kawau Island Wharf and Post-office .. 
Kawiti Railway-station and Tuhipa .. 
Kerikeri Inlet Landing and Post-office 
Kirikopuni Railway-station, Kiriko-

puni, and Tangiteroria 
Kohukohu and Mitimiti 
Kohukohu, Motukaraka, Broadwood, 

and Okioi (part rural delivery) 
Kohukohu and Panguru 
Kohukohu and Rawene 
Kohukohu Wharf and Post··office 
Kumeu and Whenuapai (part rural 

delivery) 
Kumeu Railway-station and Post-office 
Kumeu Railway-station and Riverhead 
Mahurangi Steamer and Post-office ., 
Mangapai and Waipu Caves (rural 

delivery) 
Mangapai Railway-station and Post­

office 
Mangonui and Kohumaru (rural de-

livery) 
Mangonui steamer and Post-office .. 
Manurewa and Weymouth 
Manurewa and Whitford (part rural 

delivery) 
Manurewa Railway-station and Post­

office 
Mareretu Railway-station and Post-

office 
Maropiu Railway-station and Post-office 
Matakana and Tawharanui 
Matakana Lower, Steamer and Post­

office 
Matakohe and Ararua (rural delivery) 
iMatakohe and Hukatere (rural de­
~ livery) 
L Hukatere and Tinopai 
Matakohe and Parahi (rural delivery) 

Matthew's Homestead and Parapara 
Matthew's Homestead and Whatuwhi­

whi 
Maungatapere and Otuhi .. 
Maungatapere and Whatitiri (rural 

delivery) 
Maungaturoto Railway-station, Whaka­

pirau, and Batley (part rural delivery) 
Maungaturot9 Railway-station, junction 

Rowsell's Road, Maungaturoto, and 
Waipu (part rural delivery) 

Mercer and Churchill 

22 Thrice weekly 

2i Thrice weekly 

6i Thrice weekly 

3i Irregular 

I 
55i 

26 

44 

As required 
Thrice weekly 

Thrice weekly 

Thrice weekly 

28 ch. As required .. 

28i Twice weekly 
500 yd As required 

4 Twice weekly 

120 yd As required 
! Thrice weekly 

1 i Twice weekly 
8 Daily 

64 
60 

Twice weekly 
Thrice weekly 

38 Thrice weekly 
8 Daily 

280 yd As required 
25 Daily 

20 ft. 
6 
1 

19 

21i 

Twice daily 
Daily 
Twice weekly 
Weekly 

Daily (two trips) 

Twice weekly 

200 yd As required 
7 Daily 

20 Daily 

As required 

I Daily 

140 yd Daily 
14 Weekly 
2 Weekly 

20 
20 

12 
26 

6 
22 

12 
9 

47t 

34 

22 

Twice weekly 
I 
~ Thrice weekly 

j 
Thrice weekly, I Sept. to 

30 April; twice weekly, 
I May to 31 Aug. 

Weekly 
Weekly 

Weekly 
Thrice weekly 

Thrice weeldy 

Daily 

Twice weekly 

Mercer Railway-station and Post-office 660 yd As required .. 

Mode of 
Conveyance. 

Motor-car .. 

Motor-truck 

Motor-car 

Motor-bus 

Foot 
Motor-car 

Motor-truck 

Motor-lorry .. 

Handcart ., 

Motor-Iorrv .. 
Handcart ~ 

Launch 

Foot 
Foot 
Foot 
Motor-car 

Motor-van 
Motor-van 

Motor-lorry 
Launch 
Truck 
Motor 

Foot 
Motor-van 
Foot 
Horse 

Motor-car 

Motor-truck 

Handcart 
Motor-car 
Motor-car 

Handcart 

Foot 

Foot 
Horse 
Foot 

Motor-car 

Motor-car 

Horse and gig 

Horse 
Horse 

Horse 
Motor-van 

Motor-car 

Motor-car 

. Launch 

1 Nam, of Coo""""'. 1 

F. Jackson 

E. R. Dowson 

Hamilton Bros ... 

Northern Motor 
Bus Co., Ltd. 

(Deptl. officer) 
H. R. Hudson .. 

Smith and Davies 

J. S. King and Sons, 
Ltd. ' 

(Deptlofficer) 

H. A. Burling 
(Deptl. officer) 

W.E.M.Lees 

L. G. Reeves 
H. Cherrington 
M. A. Nixon 
Dalbeth Bros. 

M. Lundon 
Empire Garage and 

Engineering Co. 
W. P. Lee£ 
S. H. Watkins .. 
(Deptl. officer) .. 
L. W. Reanney .. 

(Deptl. officer) 
S. R. Gould 
N. Lawrie 
J. W. Lee 

S. R. McAllister .. 

H. K. W. Moffat 

(Deptl. officer) .. 
V. S. Rogers 
C. R. E. Mackesy 

(Deptl. officer) .. 

Miss T. R. Bowden 

W. G. Marchant 
E. Young 
A. J. Rayner 

Mrs. F. A. Jones 

L. L. Padget 

G. J. Masson 

S. Wright 
L. Hetaraka 

A. Edge 
vVhangarei Baker­

ies, Ltd. 
A. F. Roadley 

J. W. Durham 

Roose Shipping Co., 
Ltd. 

(Deptl. officer) 

159 Mititai and Okahu (rural delivery) 24 Thrice weekly, I Oct. to 
30 April; twice weekly, 
I May to 30 Sept. 

Foot or hand­
cart 

Motor.lorry A. E. Wilkins 

* Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary . 

• 

375 

Annual 
Subsidy. 

£ s. d. 
76 0 0 

32 0 0 

40 0 0 

9d. per bag 

1I2 0 0 

35 0 0 

50 0 0 

18 0 0 

500 

45 0 0 

15 12 0 
196 0 0 

23 8 0 
600 

168 16 0 

23 8 0 
20 0 0 
28 0 0 

32 0 0 

48 0 0 

31 0 0 
102 0 0 

35 0 0 

14 0 0 

40 0 0 

94 0 0 

63 0 0 

900 
600 

10 0 0 
18 10 0 

167 0 0 

188 0 0 

40 0 0 

36 0 0 

1 

Date of 
Termination 
of Contract. 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 


