Feb. 27.]

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

375

POSTAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND-continued.

Hakaru, ar113Kaiwaka Ra ooffice114Kaiwaka Ra ooffice115Kamo and M livery)115Kamo and M116Kamo and M livery)117Kaukapakap Tauhoa, H (part rural Kaukapakap Post-office120Kaukapakap Post-office121Kawakawa, J ooffice122Kawakawa, J sag delivery)123Kawau Islam bag deliver124*Kawau Islam bag deliver125*Kawi Railw Kerikeri Inle126*Kawau Islam office127Kirikopuni puni, and Kohukohu a 130130Kohukohu a delivery)134Kumeu Raih Mangapai a delivery)135Mangapai a delivery)136Mahurangi S Mangapai a delivery)140Mangonui az livery)144Manurewa at office145*Manurewa at delivery)146Matakana at livery)147*Matakana at office148Matakohe an (Matakohe an livery)150Matakohe an (Matakohe an livery)151Matthew's H whi153Maungaturot pirau, and154Maungaturot pirau, and	Service.	Total Milcage.	Frequency.	Mode of Conveyance.	Name of Contractor.	Annual Subsidy.	Date of Termination of Contract.
113Kaiwaka Ra office114Kamo and M livery)115Kamo and M116Kamo and M117Kaukapakap Tauhoa, F (part rural118Kaukapakap delivery)119Kaukapakap maukapakap Dost-office121Kawakawa, J office122Kawakawa, J office123Kawakawa, J office124*Kawau Islam bag delivery125*Kawiti Railw puni, and Kohukohu a 126128Kohukohu a delivery)130Kohukohu a 	Railway-station, Kaiwaka,	22	Thrice weekly	Motor-car	F. Jackson	£ s. d. 76 0 0	31/12/38
114Kamo and M livery)115Kamo and M livery)115Kamo and M116Kamo and M117Kaukapakap Tauhoa, E 	, and Mangawai Railway - station and Post-	$2\frac{1}{2}$	Thrice weekly	Motor-truck	E. R. Dowson		
115Kamo and W116Kamo and W117Kaukapakap Tauhoa, F (part rural118Kaukapakap delivery)119Kaukapakap 	d McLeod's Bridge (rural de-	$6\frac{1}{2}$	Thrice weekly	Motor-car	Hamilton Bros	40 0 0	•
 117 Kaukapakap Tauhoa, F (part rural Kaukapakap delivery) 119 Kaukapakap Waiwera (1) 120 Kaukapakap Post-office 121 Kawakawa, J 122 Kawau Islan- bag deliveri 123 Kawau Islan- bag deliveri 124* Kawau Islan- bag deliveri 124* Kawau Islan- bag deliveri 126* Kerikeri Inle 127 Kirikopuni puni, and 126* Kerikeri Inle 127 Kirikopuni puni, and 128 Kohukohu a 130 Kohukohu a 131 Kohukohu a 132 Kohukohu a 133 Kumeu and delivery) 134 Kumeu Raih 135 Kumeu Raih 136 Mahurangi S 137 Mangapai a delivery) 138 Mangapai R office 139 Mangonui at livery) 140 Mangonui at livery) 141 Manurewa a delivery) 143 Manurewa a 144 Mareretu R. office 145* Maropiu Rail 146 Matakana L office 148 Matakohe an 149 { livery) Hukatere a 150 Matakohe an 151 Matthew's H whi 153 Maungatupat 155 Maungaturot pirau, and 	d Whangarei (one way only)	$3\frac{1}{2}$	Irregular	Motor-bus	Northern Motor	9d. per bag	
118 Kaukapakap delivery) 119 Kaukapakap Waiwera (j 120 Kaukapakap Post-office 121 Kawakawa J 122 Kawakawa J 123 Kawau Islan- bag deliver 124 Kawau Islan- bag deliver 125* Kawau Islan- bag deliver 126* Kerikeri Inle 127 Kirikopuni puni, and 128 Kohukohu a 129 Kohukohu a 130 Kohukohu a 131 Kohukohu a 132 Kohukohu a 133 Kumeu Raih 134 Kumeu Raih 135 Kumeu Raih 136 Mahurangi S 137 Mangapai a 0ffice 138 138 Mangapai a 0ffice 140 Mangapai a office 140 Manguni aa 142 Manurewa a 0ffice 144 Mareretu R. office 144 Mareretu R. 0ffice 144 Matakohe an<	ilway-station and Post-office kapa, Glorit, Hoteo Bridge, , Hoteo, and Kaipara Flats	$1 \\ 55\frac{1}{2}$	As required Thrice weekly	Foot Motor-car	Bus Co., Ltd. (Deptl. officer) H. R. Hudson	112 0 0	31/12/38
119Kaukapakap Waiwera (j120Kaukapakap Post-office121Kawakawa, J office122Kawakawa, J office123Kawakawa, J office124*Kawau Islan bag deliver125*Kawit Railw Rawau Islan126*Kerikeri Inle127Kirikopuni puni, and Kohukohu a 130128Kohukohu a Kohukohu a 131130Kohukohu a delivery)134Kumeu Raih delivery)135Kumeu Raih Mangapai a delivery)136Mangapai a delivery)137Mangapai a delivery)140Mangonui at livery)141Manurewa a delivery)142Mareetu R. office143*Maropiu Rail Matakohe an livery)144Matekana an (Matakohe an livery)150Matakohe an (Matakohe an livery)151Matthew's H mungaturot delivery153Maungaturot pirau, and	kapa and Makarau (part rural	26	Thrice weekly	Motor-truck	Smith and Davies	35 0 0	
 120 Kaukapakap Post-office 121 Kawakawa, J 122 Kawakawa, J 123 Kawau Islan bag deliver 124* Kawau Islan 125* Kawau Islan 125* Kawau Islan 126* Kerikeri Inke 127 Kirikopuni puni, and 128 Kohukohu, and Okioi 130 Kohukohu a 131 Kohukohu a 132 Kohukohu y 133 Kumeu Raih 135 Kumeu Raih 136 Mahurangi S 137 Mangapai a delivery) 138 Mangapai R office 139 Mangapai R office 139 Mangapai R office 139 Mangapai R office 141 Manurewa a delivery) 143 Manurewa a delivery) 144 Mareretu R office 145* Maropiu Rail 146 Matakana a u 147* Matakana L office 148 Matakohe an 151 Matthew's H Matakohe an 153 Maungaturot pirau, and 	kapa, Parakakau, and Upper	44	Thrice weekly	Motor-lorry	J. S. King and Sons,	50 0 0	31/12/38
121Kawakawa, J office122Kawakawa, J office123Kawau Islam bag deliver124*Kawau Islam bag deliver124*Kawau Islam tag deliver125*Kawiti Railw Parito Railw126*Kerikeri Inle127Firikopuni puni, and128Kohukohu a Kohukohu a129Kohukohu a Rohukohu a130Kohukohu a delivery)134Kumeu Raih delivery)135Kumeu Raih Mangapai a delivery)136Mangapai a delivery)137Mangapai a delivery)138Mangapai a delivery)140Mangonui at livery)141Manurewa a delivery)142Manurewa a delivery)143Manurewa a delivery)144Mareetu R. office145*Maropiu Rail Matakohe an (Matakohe an 	a (part rural delivery) kapa Railway - station and	$28 ext{ ch.}$	As required	Handcart	Ltd. ' (Deptl officer)		
123Kawau Islam bag deliver bag deliver124*Kawau Islam bag deliver124*Kawau Islam Kawiti Railw125*Kawiti Railw126*Kirikopuni puni, and127Kirikopuni puni, and128Kohukohu a129Kohukohu a130Kohukohu a131Kohukohu a132Kohukohu a133Kumeu and 	nce va, Karetu, and Waihaha va Railway-station and Post-	$28\frac{1}{4}$ 500 yd	Twice weekly As required	Motor-lorry Handcart	H. A. Burling (Deptl. officer)	18 0 0 	··· ··
124* Kawau Islan 125* Kawiti Raliw 126* Kerikeri Inle 127 Kirikopuni puni, and 128 Kohukohu a 129 Kohukohu a 129 Kohukohu a 130 Kohukohu a 131 Kohukohu a 132 Kohukohu a 132 Kohukohu a 132 Kohukohu a 133 Kumeu Raih 136 Malurangi S 137 Mangapai a delivery) 138 Mangapai a office 139 Mangonui az livery) 140 Mangonui az 141 Manurewa a delivery) Manurewa a office 143 Manurewa a office 144 Mareretu R. office 144 Matakone an (Matakone an 147* Matakohe an 148 Matakohe an 151 Matthew's H 153 Maungataper <	land and North Cove (private-	4	Twice weekly	Launch	W. E. M. Lees	5 0 0	
128Köhukohu a129Kohukohu, and Okioi130Kohukohu a131Kohukohu a132Kohukohu a133Kohukohu a134Kumeu and delivery)134Kumeu Raih135Kumeu Raih136Mahurangi S137Mangapai R office138Mangapai R office139Mangapai R office140Mangonui at delivery)140Mangonui at delivery)141Manurewa a delivery)142Manurewa a delivery)143Manurewa a delivery)144Mareetu R. office145*Maropiu Rail Hatakohe an (Matakohe an 4147*Matakohe an (Matakohe an b)151Matthew's H whi153Maungataper delivery)154Maungataper delivery)	land Wharf and Post-office ailway-station and Tuhipa Inlet Landing and Post-office ni Railway-station, Kiriko-	$120 ext{ yd} \\ 1\frac{3}{4} \\ 1\frac{1}{2} \\ 8 \end{bmatrix}$	As required Thrice weekly Twice weekly Daily	FootFootFootMotor-car	L. G. Reeves H. Cherrington M. A. Nixon Dalbeth Bros	$\begin{array}{c} \cdots \\ \cdot \cdot \\ 45 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	 31/12/38
 130 Kohukohu a 131 Kohukohu a 132 Kohukohu 3 132 Kohukohu 4 133 Kumeu and delivery) 134 Kumeu Raih 135 Kumeu Raih 136 Mahurangi S 137 Mangapai a delivery) 138 Mangapai R office 139 Mangonui at livery) 140 Mangonui at livery) 140 Mangonui at delivery) 143 Manurewa a delivery) 144 Manurewa a delivery) 143 Manurewa a delivery) 144 Mareretu R. office 145* Maropiu Rail 146 Matakana ar (Matakohe an (Matakohe an (Matakohe	u and Mitimiti u, Motukaraka, Broadwood, kioi (part rural delivery)	64 60	Twice weeklyThrice weekly	Motor-van Motor-van	M. Lundon Empire Garage and Engineering Co.	$\begin{array}{rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr$	 31/12/38
delivery)134Kumeu Raih135Kumeu Raih136Mahurangi S137Mangapai a delivery)138Mangapai a delivery)139Mangapai R office139Mangonui at livery)140Mangonui at livery)140Mangonui at delivery)141Manurewa at delivery)143Manurewa at delivery)144Mareretu R: office145*Maropiu Rail dfice146Matakana at office147Matakohe an (Matakohe at livery)148Matakohe an (Matakohe at livery)150Matthew's H whi151Matthew's H whi153Maungataper delivery)155Maungaturot pirau, and	u and Panguru u and Rawene u Wharf and Post-office and Whenuapai (part rural	${38 \atop 8} \\ {280 \ yd} \\ {25} $	Thrice weeklyDailyAs requiredDaily	Motor-lorry Launch Truck Motor	W. P. Leef S. H. Watkins (Deptl. officer) L. W. Reanney	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
 137 Mangapai a delivery) 138 Mangapai R office 139 Mangonui as livery) 140 Mangonui at livery) 140 Mangonui at lat 141 Manurewa a delivery) 143 Manurewa R office 144 Mareretu R. office 145* Maropiu Rail 146 Matakana ar lat7* Matakana ar (Matakohe an (Matakohe an (Matakohe an (Matakohe an (Matakohe an (Matakohe an Matakohe an (Matakohe an)(Mat	y) ailway-station and Post-office ailway-station and Riverhead	$\begin{array}{c} 20 ext{ ft.} \\ 6 \end{array}$	Twice daily Daily	Foot Motor-van	(Deptl. officer) S. R. Gould		
office139Mangonui as livery)140Mangonui st141Manurewa as delivery)143Manurewa a delivery)143Manurewa a delivery)144Mareretu R office145*Maropiu Rail Matakana al office145*Maropiu Rail Matakana al office148Matakohe an (Matakohe an luvery)150Mathew's H whi151Matthew's H whi153Maungataper delivery)155Maungaturot pirau, and	i Steamer and Post-office and Waipu Caves (rural y)	1 19	Twice weekly Weekly	Foot Horse	N. Lawrie J. W. Lee	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
livery) 140 Mangonui st 141 Manurewa a 142 Manurewa a delivery) 143 Manurewa a delivery) 143 Manurewa a office 144 Mareretu R. office 145* Maropiu Rail 146 Matakana a 147* Matakana a 147* Matakana a 147* Matakohe an (Matakohe an (Matakohe an 149 Livery) Hukatere a 150 Matthew's H whi 153 Maungataper 154 Maungaturot pirau, and	Railway-station and Post-	1	Daily (two trips)	Motor-car	S. R. McAllister	32 0 0	••
141 Manurewa a: Manurewa a: delivery) 143 Manurewa a: office 144 Mareretu R: office 145* Maropiu Rail 146 Matakana a: Matakana L office 147* Matakana L office 148 Matakohe an (Matakohe an Isti 149 Iivery) 151 Matthew's H whi 153 Maungataper delivery) 154 Maungaturot pirau, and	i and Kohumaru (rural de-	$21\frac{1}{2}$	Twice weekly	Motor-truck	H. K. W. Moffat		31/12/38
143 Manurewa B office 144 Mareretu R. office 145* Maropiu Rail 146 Matakana an office 147* Matakana an office 148 Matakohe an (Matakohe an livery) 149 livery) 150 Matthew's H whi 151 Matthew's H whi 153 Maungataper delivery) 155 Maungaturot pirau, and	i steamer and Post-office a and Weymouth a and Whitford (part rural	$\begin{array}{c} 200 \ \mathrm{yd} \\ 7 \\ 20 \end{array}$	As required Daily Daily	Handcart Motor-car Motor-car	(Deptl. officer) V. S. Rogers C. R. E. Mackesy	$\begin{array}{ccc} & & & & \\ & & 31 & 0 & 0 \\ & 102 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	 31/12/38
 144 Mareretu R. office 145* Maropiu Rail 146 Matakana I. office 147* Matakana L. office 148 Matakohe an (Matakohe an livery) Hukatere a 150 Matthew's H whi 153 Maungataper delivery) 155 Maungaturot pirau, and 	a Railway-station and Post-	$\frac{1}{2}$	As required	Handcart	(Deptl. officer)		
145* Maropiu Rail 146 Matakana at 0affice Matakana (Matakana at) 147* Matakana (Matakana at) 148 Matakana (Matakana at) 149 Matakohe an 149 Iivery) Hukatere a 150 Matakohe an 151 Matthew's H whi whi 153 Maungataper 154 Maungaturot jrau, and jrau, and	Railway-station and Post-	. 1	Daily	Foot	Miss T. R. Bowden	35 0 0	
148 Matakohe an (Matakohe an (Matakohe an Hukatore a 149 Ivery) (Hukatore a 150 Matakohe an (Matakohe an Matakohe an Matakohe an Matakohe an (Matakohe an (Matakohe an whi 151 Matthew's H whi 153 Maungataper (delivery) 155 Maungaturot pirau, and	Railway-station and Post-office a and Tawharanui a Lower, Steamer and Post-	$\begin{array}{c} 140 \hspace{0.1 cm} \mathrm{yd} \\ 14 \\ 2 \end{array}$	Daily Weekly Weekly	Foot Horse Foot	W. G. Marchant E. Young A. J. Rayner	14 0 0	··· ··
149 Iivery) Hukatere a 150 Matakohe an 151 Matthew's H 152 Matthew's H 153 Maungataper 154 Maungataper 155 Maungaturot 155 maungaturot 155 Maungaturot	and Ararua (rural delivery)	20	Twice weekly	Motor-car	Mrs. F. A. Jones	40 0 0	
 150 Matakohe an 151 Matthew's E 152 Matthew's H whi 153 Maungataper 154 Maungaturot pirau, and 		20 12	Thrice weekly	Motor-car	L. L. Padget	94 0 0	31/12/38
152Matthew's Hwhi153154delivery)155Maungaturotpirau, and	e and Tinopai	26	Thrice weekly, 1 Sept. to 30 April; twice weekly, 1 May to 31 Aug.	Horse and gig	G. J. Masson	63 0 0	31/12/38
153Maungataper154Maungataperdelivery)delivery)155Maungaturotpirau, and	s Homestead and Parapara s Homestead and Whatuwhi-	$\begin{array}{c} 6\\22\end{array}$	Weekly Weekly	Horse Horse	S. Wright L. Hetaraka	$\begin{array}{ccc}9&0&0\\6&0&0\end{array}$	· · · · · ·
155 Maungaturot pirau, and	apere and Otuhi Apere and Whatitiri (rural y)	12 9	Weekly Thrice weekly	Horse Motor-van	A. Edge Whangarei Baker- ies, Ltd.	$ \begin{array}{cccc} 10 & 0 & 0 \\ 18 & 10 & 0 \end{array} $	
156 Maungaturot	iroto Railway-station, Whaka- and Batley (part rural delivery)	47 1	Thrice weekly	Motor-car	A. F. Roadley	167 0 0	31/12/38
Rowsell's Waipu (pa	uroto Railway-station, junction l's Road, Maungaturoto, and (part rural delivery)	34	Daily	Motor-car	J. W. Durham	188 0 0	31/12/38
157 Mercer and		22	Twice weekly	Launch	Roose Shipping Co., Ltd.		
	ailway-station and Post-office nd Okahu (rural delivery)	660 yd 24	As required	Foot or hand- cart Motor-lorry	(Deptl. officer) A. E. Wilkins	 36 0 0	

* Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary.

۲